Athiaenics Weekly

DISTRICT CROSS COUNTRY RELAYS

October 15th
Eastern, at Falkirk

Running over their home course at Callender
Park, Falkirk Victoria won the Senior title for the
third successive year, After consistent running b
their first three runners, Peter Faulds started off
with almost half a minute lead, but ended up
being chased home by former Scottish marathon
champion, Graham Laing, and fast-developing
Peter Fox of Dundee University, who recorded
11:17 for the fastest lap of the Jayz

Teviotdale won the Young Athletes title — their
first District title in almost two decades — with a
trio of solid youngsters, with the holders,
Eldinburgh Southern, way down the field, in ninth
place.

1, Falkirk Victoria (J. Pentecost 11:42, J.
McGarva 11:52, G. Mitchell 11:47, P. Faulds
11:51) 47:12; 2, Aberdeen (P. Wilson 12:12, C.
Ross 11:44, 1. Matheson 11:52, G. Laing 11:31)
47:19; 3, Dundee Univ. (G. Small 12:17, S.
Marshall 11:55, R. Barrie 11:54, P, Fox 11:17)
47:23; 4, Falkirk Victoria ‘B’ 47:29; 5, Edinburgh
Southern 47:38; 6, Edinburgh AC 47:59; 7,
Aberdeen ‘B’ 48:31; 8, Dundee Hh. 49:00; 9,
Falkirk Victoria ‘D’ 49:02; 10, Fife 49:38; 11,
Edinburgh Univ. 49:44; 12, Edinburgh AC ‘B’
49:46; 13, Falkirk Victoria ‘C’ 49:51; 14,
Edinburgh AC ‘'C" 49:58; 15, Hunters Bog
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Trotters 50:32; 16, St. Andrews Univ. 50:47; 17,
Livingston 50:51; 18, Teviotdale 50:57; 19,
Central Region 51:13; 20, Edinburgh AC ‘D’
5§1:20. Fastest: Fox 11:17; A. Hutton (ESH)
11:26; Laing 11:31; A. Weatherhead (EAC)
11:34; C. Haskett (Dund) 11:36; S. Gibson (H.
Bog) 11:38. (Young Athletes — JB, SB, Y): 1,
Teviotdale (C. Murphy 10:55, D. Rudkin 11:02,
C. Nichol 10:05) 32:02; 2, Edinburgh AC (I.
Gourlay 11:10, 1. Kennedy 11:00, G. Phillips
10:19) 32:29; 3, Livingston (S. Bailey 11:40, J.
McKenzie 10:42, R. Paterson 10:10) 32:32; 4,
Edinburgh AC ‘B’ 32:39; 5, Pitreavic 32:42; 6,
Fauldhouse Miners 32:50; 7, Edinburgh AC *C’
32:52; 8, Falkirk Victoria 32:54; 9, Edinburgh
Southern ‘B’ 32:54; 10, Teviotdale ‘B’ 33:11.
Fastest: Jnr. Boys: Cumming (Pit) 10:54; Murphy
10:55; G. Robertson (Tev, ‘B’) 11:03. Snr. Boys:
M. Pullar (Pit) 10:12; K. Fraser (Pit ‘B’) 10:24; J.
Hughes (Fauld) 10:30. Youths: T. Hanlon (ESH)
9.4%: Nichol 10:05; Paterson 10:10. (Colts): 1, J.
Hemmings (Pit) 4:10; 2, C. Lindsay (ESH) 4:15;
3, N. Idessane (ESH) 4:16. Tecam: Edinburgh
Southern,

Northern, at Forres

1, Inverness (B. Turnbull 12:55, R. Macdonald
12:57, L. Hunter 13:42, P, Kenny 12:31) 52:05; 2,
Forres (R. Cowe 13:55, M. McCulloch 13:14, 1.
McKenzie 13:21, N. Martin 12:53) 53:23; 3, Elgin
(R. Cameron 13:53, M. Turner 13:15, M. Francis
13:50, A. Moffatt 13:23) 54:21; 4, Caithness
§5:005* § 1 achaber 8722 6 Inverne<e ‘R' S8:22



Scottish Cross Country Union East District Relay Championships

Callendar Park, Falkirk - 15th October, 1983

Sponsored by Falkirk Bistrict Council

Results
_; - Senior 4 x 2% mls.
o, -
& 1. Falkirk Victoria H..(A) 1. J Pentecost
2. J McGarva
3. G Mitchell
4. P Faulds
2. Aberdeen A.A.C. (A) 1. P Wilson
2. C Ross
3. I Mathieson
4. G Laing
. 3. Dundee Uni. H. (&) 1. G Small
7 2. S Marshall
3. R Barrie
4., P Fox
4. Falkirk Victoria H. (B) 1. D Bain
2. R Adams
3. J Dingwall
4, S Easton
5. Edinburgh S.H. (A) 1. G Mathieson
2. I Stes
3. E Cameron
4. A Hutton
6. Edinburgh A.C. (A) 1. P Forbes
2. A Weatherhead
3. K Rankin
4, D Hunter
7. Aberdeen A.A.C. (B) 1. G Milne
2. M Murray
> 3. F Boyne
= 4. G Harper
8. Dundee H.H. (A) 1. H McKay
2. J Hepburn
3. C Haskett
4, G Bell
9. Falkirk Victoria H. (D) 1. D Markie
2. D Easton
3. D Gibson
4, J Evans
10. Fife A.C. (A) 1. T Mitchell
2. M MacNaught
3. D Gunstone
4. D McGregor
11. Edinburgh Uni. H. H. (A) 1. D McMillan
2. S McMoran
3. A Currie
4, C Vvall

&,

11.42
11.52
11.47
11.51
12.12
11.44
11.52
11.31
12.17
11.55
11.54
11.17
11.58
12.02
11.40
11.49
12.03
11.51
12.18
11.26
12.24
11.34
12.02
11.59
11.55
12.09
12.20
12.07
12.06
12.36
11.36
12.42
12.44
11.47
12.27
12.04
11.43
12.18
12.32
13.05
11.52
12.05
12.47
13.00

11.42
23.34
35.21°
47.12
12,12
23.56
35.48
47.19
12,17
24.12
36.06
47.23
11.58
24.00
35.40
47.29
12.03
23.54
36.12
47.38
12.24
23.58
36.00
47.59
11.55
24.04
36.24
48.31
12.06
24.42
36.18
49.00
12.44
24,31
36.58
49.02
11.43
24,01
36.33
49.38
11.52
23.57
36.44
49.44
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12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Edinburgh A.C. (B)

X
Falkirk Victoria H. (C)
Edinburgh A.C. (C) .
Hunters B.T. (A)
St. Andrews Uni. (A)
Livingstone & District
A.A.C. (A)

Tev??tdale A. (A)
Central Region A.C. (A)
Edinburgh A.C. (D)

Fife Southern H. (A)
Edinburgh Uni. H.H. (B)

Dundee H.H. (B)

Fife A.C. (B)
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Jones
Knowles
Lamb
Keir
Grindlay
Coyne
Lothian
Day
Spencely
Morris
Cuthbert
Keith
White
Gibson
Blair
Thomas
Noble
Strachan
Granwood
Ellis
Dempsey
Agnew
McKenna
Dutfield
Clyne
Walker
Samuel
Elliot
Bates
Bates
Cameron
Harper
Blair
Morrison
Denholm
Cunningham
Husband

Cunninghah-.

McKeown
Doig
Nimmo
Graves
Gould
Richardson
Hamilton
Johnston
Green
Cooper
Asher
Stapley
Brook
Curtis

11.55
24.59
37.32
49.46
12.36
24.48
37.28
49.51
11.58
24.44
37.34
49.58
13.10
24.48
38.00
50.32
12.26
25.05
37.46
50.47
12.45
25.17
38.07
50.51
12.51
25.07
37.55
50.57
13.39
26.58
38.48
51.13
12.29
24.54
38.04
51.20
13.07
25.25
38.55
51.21
12.28
25.00
38.14
51.51
12.44
25.51
39.13
52.06
12.37
26.17
39.36
52.21




25.

26.

27.

»'lh‘. .

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33,

£l

34.

35.

36.

37.

&y

Aberdeen Uni. H.H. (A) -

<= —

Edinburgh S.H. (B)

Aberdeen A.C. (C)

Teviotdale H. (B)

Livingstone & Dist.

A.A.C. (B)

Falkirk Victoria H. (E)

St. Andrews Uni. (B)

Falkirk Victoria H. (F)

Ferranti A.A.C. (A)

|
Edinburgh Uni. H.H. (C)
Gala H. (A)

Edinburgh S.H. (C)

Hunters B.T. (B)

1
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Henderson
Davies
Sheldon
Strong
McKenzie
Craven
Howie
Scrimegour
Peddie .
Thomas
Doig
Edwards
Haddock
Marsh
Dalgetty
Caruthers
MacPherson
McAdam
Walker
Nesbit
Grieve
Coleman
Sharp
Cluggie
Eaves-Walton
Wonk
Maynard
Craddock
McKendry
Norval
Cartwright
McArdle
Brown
Weir
Dredge
Fraser
Musgrave
Follows
McQueen
McNair
Renton
Kerr
Meikle
Renton
Turton
Smith
Marshall
Clark
Blessington
Elliot
Taylor
Hargreaves

12.13
13.23
13.51
12.57
12,17
12.46
13.21
14.06
12.17
14.18
12.49
13.21
13.03
13.11
13.24
13.09
12.56
13.07
13.43
13.04
12.47
12.26
13.03
14.49
13.00
13.00
12.58
14.23
13.22
13.36
12.54
13.46
13.19
13.41
13.43
13.18
13.49
13.11
13.07
13.59
13.16
13.32
14.11
13.46
13.13
12.34
14.17
14.44
13.24
13.28
13.57
14.02

12.13
25.36
39.27
52.24
12.17
25.03 .
38.24
52.30
12.17
26.35
39.24
52.45
13.03
26.14
39.38
52.47
12.56
26.03
39.46
52.50
12.47
25.13
38.16
53.05
13.00
26.00
38.58
53.21
13.22
26.58
39.52
53.38
13.19
27.00
40.43
54.01
13.49
27.00
40.07
54.06
13.16
26.48
40.59
54.45
13.13
25.47
40.04
54.48
13.24
26.52
40.49
54.51
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38.

39.

40.

4l.

42,

43,

4a4.

45,

46.

a47.

48.

49.

50.

Dundee H.H. (C)

-

H. Watt Uni. (A)

Central Region A.C.

Edinburgh A.C. (F)

Fife Sov. H. (B)

Bo'ness H. (A)

Falkirk Victoria H.

e

Aberdeen A.C. (D)

Teviotdale H. (C)

Ferranti A.A.C. (B)

W. Mer. A.C. (A)

Livingstone & Dist.

A.A.C. (C)

Edinburgh A.C. (E)

(B).

()
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Birse
MacAulay
Ramsay
McIntosh
McKirdy
Owen
Millar
Mitchell
Worth 4
Cunningham
Black
Fleming
Fergusson
Crooks
Nicol
Stevenson
Lipton
Taylor !
Cunningham
Finlay
Stirling
Taylor
0'Neill
Large
Hughes
Roberton
Johnston
Lawson
Smart
Stankler
Smart
Wilkinson
Gibb
Clyne
Hope

Knox
Britovsek
Williamson
Jackson
Reynolds
Law
Cunningham
ross
Robinson
Dickie
Lees
Harrison
Hyman
Millar
Steele
Lore
Benger

13.23
13.19
14.10
14.26
12.56
13.23
14.08
14.58
13.43
14.32
14.05
13.37
13.10
13.58
13.19
15.31
13.15
14.27
15.02
13.31
12.44
13.26
14.30
15.37
15.03
13.29
12.04
15.58
13.52
13.12
15.00
14.38
14.01
13.29
14.20
14.59
14.18
14.30
14.31
14.28
14.07
14.48
13.32
15.36
13.14
16.56
13.42
14.13
14.33
13.57
14.39
15.02

13.23
26.42
40.52
55.18
12.56
26.19
40.27
55.25
13.43
28.15
42.20
55.57
13.10
27.08
40.27
55.58
13.15
27.42
42.44
56.15
12.44
26.10
40.40
56.17
15.03
28.32
40.36
56.34
13.52
27.04
42.04
56.42
14.01:
27.30
41.50
56.49
14.18
28.48
43.19
57.47
14.07
28.55
43,27
58.03
13.18°
30.10
43.52
58.05
14.33
28.30
43.09
58.11
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51. H. Watt Uni. (B)

52. St. Andrews Uni. (C)

53. Edinburgh A.C. (G) |

54, Gala H. (B)

§5. Fife Sov. H. (C)

56. Livingstone & Dist.
A.A.C. (D)

Incomplete Teams

Dundee Uni. (B)

Edinburgh A.C. (H)
Ferranti A.A.C. (C)

Fife A.C. (C)

Hunters B.T. (C)

Jp/sc
20.10.83

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.
1.

3.
1.
2.
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Wayte
Cunningham
Ridings
Hagan
Farrar
Dommat
Lansdon
Spairs
0'Donnel
Fraser
Agnew
Bankovski
Bennett
Pitch
MacArthur
Donaldson
Hutchieson
Forbes
Keillor
Barn

Reid
Rogerson
Wilson
Simson

Walling
Cunliffe
Gillies
Geogh
Toohay
Shaw
McDonald
McIvor
Mitchell
Melville
Edwards
Williamson

14.29
16.15
14.34
14.54
14.54
14.59
14.31
16.00
15.07
14.28
15.40
15.27
14.40
15.11
15.35
15.56
13.54
16.30
16.34
16.05
14.54
16.13
15.02
17.36

12.44
12.43
13.31
14.34
14.34
15.25
18,38
14.35
15.54
14.37
13.27
14.02

14.29
30.44
45.18
60.12
14.54
29.53
44.24
60.24
15.07
29.35
45.15
60.42
14.40
29.51
45.26
61.22
13.54
30.24
46.58
63.03
14.54
31.07
46.09
63.45
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CALLENDAR PARK, FALKIRK, 15th OCTOBER, 1983
Sponsored by ; FALKIRK DISTRICT COUNCIL

B . w e )

RESULTS

YOUNG ATHLETES 3 x 2mls

1. Teviotdale H (A) 1. C. Murphy

- 2. D. Rudkin
3. C. Nichol
1
e

2. E.A.C. (A) . I. Gourlay
. I. Kennady

3. G. Phillips

| | o,

3. . Livingstong’ & Dist (A) ~1l. 8. Bailey
N B

g A.A.C. | 2. J. McKenzie

| 3. R. Paterson

4, E.A.C. (B) 1. M. Steele
2. W. Wright
3. G. Brown

5. P.A.A.C. (A) | 1. I. Cumming

3. I. MoPherson.'

6. Fauld M.H. (A) | 1. J. Watson
| 2. J. Hughes
3. J. Colquhoun

7. E.A.C. (C) - - 1, T. Dunnigan
| 2. C. Neilson
3. C. Dick
8. Falkirk Vic. H. (A) 1. B. Gorman
. 2. A. McNab
R 3. G. Mason
9. E.S.H. (B) 1. C. Paul

2. K. ldessane
3. T. Hanlon

Robertson
G. McCusker
J. Thomson
J
)

&

10 Teviotdale H. (B)

. vohnston
. Johnston
M. Johnston

. P. Allan
. Lindsay
Byrne

11 Aberdeen A.A.C. (B)

12 Aberdeen A.A.C. (A)

Gorman
. Whiteside
. MCArdle

13 Falkirk Vic. H. (B)

. Clements
. Smith
Smith

14 E.S.H. (A)

h
|

Bruce
Pullar
Wheatley

15 P.A.A.C. (B)

WMNH WNHDH W W O WD -
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Scrigh . Cross Couhtry Union East District Relay Championships

10.55
11.02
10.05

11,10

11.00
10.19

11.40
10.42
10.10

11.1°2

11.04

10.23
10.54

10.42
11.06
11.46 -
110.30

10.34
11.13

11.07

10.32
1l1.24

11,10

10.20

12,10
11.01 -

9.43

11.03
10.58
11.10

11.14
11,02
10.57

11.33
11.10
10,30

11.33

- 11.26

10.47

12.30
11.16
10.14

12,18

10.12
11.32

10.55
21.57
32.02

11.10
22410
32.29

11.40
22,22
32.32

11.12
22.16
32.39

10.54
21.36
32.42

- 1l.A46

22,16
32,50

11.13
22,20
32,52

11.24
22.34

32.54

12.10
23,11
32.54

11.03
22.01
33.11

11.14
22,16
33.13

11.33
22.43

$33.13

11.33
22.59
33.46

12.30

23.46

34.00

12.18
22.30
34.02
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16 ~Gala H (A)

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

\wh/26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Aberdeen A.A;C.-r{C%u«.

E.S.H. (C)

Livingstone & Dist. (B)
AoAnCc ' : ' ;

E.A.C. = (D)

F.A.C.  (A)

Livingstone & Dist. (C)
A.A.C

P.A.A.C. (C)

D.H.H.,,, (A)
D.A. | (A)
E.A.C. (E)

Falkirk Vic. Har. (C)
E.S.H (D)
Aberdeen A.A.C. (D)
Falkirk Vic. H. (D)
Aberdeen A.A.C. (E)
F.A.C. (B)

Aberdeen A.A.C. (F)
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Pae
Meikle
Hope

Campbell
Mackland
Duguid

Ross
Swinton
Cameron

Mason
Cochrane
Campbell

Hawkes
Melrose
Fairbairn

Findlay

'Christie '
Bluff

Akers
Beagley
Bingham

Paisley

Fraser

Low

Chalmers
McKenzie
Cashlan

Stewart
Currie
Currie

Semble
Duncan
Bushell

Nimmo
Dunn.

McCulloch

. Wétson

E.Cameron

C.

H.
M.

D.

C.

G. .

Millar

McPherson
Caird

Sheal

Russell
Parsons
Grant

Laird
Duncan
Thomson
Christie
Findlay
Balfour

Petchey

- McCaw

Petchey

12.00
11.26

10.56

12.24
11,29
10.33

12.16
11.25
10.49

13.04

11.19 -
10.19

12.00
11.43
11.11

11.30
12.05
11.21

12.13
12.09
10.36

11.45

10.24

13,30

12.00
12.09
11.38

13.59
11.06
10.44

12.04
11.52
12,02

11.41
12.18

12.02

13.59
11.14
10.55

13.25
11.42
11.44

11.42
13.01
12.22

13.27
11.45
12.03

12.29
12.50
12.37

14,04 -

12.26
12.49

12.00
23.26
34.22

12,24

1 23.53

34.26

12.16
23.41
34,30

13.04
24.23
34,42

12,00
23.43
34,54

11.30
23.35
34,56

12.13
24,22
34.58

11,45
22,09
35.39

12.00
24 .09
35.47

13.59
25.05
35.49

12.04
23,56
35. 58

11.41
23.59
36,01

13.59
25,13
36.08

13.25
25,07

'"36;51' e

11.42
24.43
37.05

13.27
20,12
37.15

12.29
25.19
37.56

14.04
26,30
39.19
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34~ E.A.C.. (G) | 1. P. McIntyre 1 14.34 . 14.34

2. M, McPhillips . 13,16 27 .50 -
2. S. Chalmers | 11.34 39.24

‘Incomplete Teams

D. H. H., (B) 1. B. Flynn 12,16
| 2. G. High 12.05
C.R.A.C. . (A) . 1. B. McCaren 13.37
| ‘ 2. K. Paterson . 13.07

3 Fasfest Youths; Senior Boys; Junior Boys

~

“~ YOUTHS E.S.H. - 1. T. Hanlon 9.43
- Teviotdale | 2.. C. Nichol" - 10.05

Liv, & Dist. 3. R. Paterson 10.10

SEN. BOYS P.A.A.C, l. M. Pullar | 10.12
P.A.A.C, 2. K, Fraser 10.24

‘FPauld M.H. 3. J. Hughes | 10,30
JUN. BOYS P.A.A.C. 1. .Iv Cumming . 10.54
Tev. H 2. C. Murphy 10.55

Tev., H. 3. G. Robertson 11.03

~ JD/HS

20.10.83
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